

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/01/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 01, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C22906	MTCER400-369	2	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,272,123.70	109.07%	\$272,123.70
Letting Totals			2		\$3,000,000.00	\$3,272,123.70	109.07%	\$272,123.70

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C22906

Contract Description:

This project consists of removing existing pavement markings, installing MODIFIED Epoxy Pavement Markings, and installing High Contrast Preformed Plastic Markings at the locations indicated within the project plans.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,000,000.00	91.68%	100.00%
1	1587	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$3,272,123.70	100.00%	109.07%
2	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$3,538,826.10	108.15%	117.96%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C22906

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.		(2) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
SECTION:	0001 ROADWAY				LCC:				
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,674,852.000	SF	0.47500	795,554.70	0.60000	1,004,911.20	0.55000	921,168.60
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	15,521.30000	15,521.30	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	35,310.000	GAL	59.50000	2,100,945.00	60.00000	2,118,600.00	69.50000	2,454,045.00
627-02010	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	7,089.000	SF	11.00000	77,979.00	12.50000	88,612.50	12.50000	88,612.50
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
Section Totals:					\$3,000,000.00		\$3,272,123.70		\$3,538,826.10
Contract Grand Totals					\$3,000,000.00		\$3,272,123.70		\$3,538,826.10

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/01/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C22906

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,674,852.1	0.47500	0.60000 SF	795,554.70	1,004,911.20	126.32%	209,356.50
0010	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	15,521.30000	30,000.00000 L S	15,521.30	30,000.00	193.28%	14,478.70
0015	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	35,310.000	59.50000	60.00000 GAL	2,100,945.00	2,118,600.00	100.84%	17,655.00
0020	627-02010 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Type II) (Inlaid)	7,089.000	11.00000	12.50000 SF	77,979.00	88,612.50	113.64%	10,633.50
0025	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	10,000.00000	30,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	30,000.00	300.00%	20,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$3,000,000.00	\$3,272,123.70	109.07%	\$272,123.70
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$3,000,000.00	\$3,272,123.70	109.07%	\$272,123.70